NOTICE OF CITY COUNCIL ACTION

This notice is to advise that the following action was taken at the Regular City Council Meeting of May 10, 2021:

The following was *APPROVED/ADOPTED*:

Resolution No. 4969 – A Resolution Awarding a Contract to Richard Stanton Construction for the Fire Training Center Stairwells Replacement Project in the Amount of \$315,040. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

Ordinance No. 6164, as Amended – An Ordinance Authorizing Conveyance of an Easement Over a Portion of the Right-of-Way Bordering 410 Cushman Street. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

Ordinance No. 6165, as Amended – An Ordinance Amending the 2021 Operating and Capital Budgets for the Second Time. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

Ordinance No. 6167 – An Ordinance Amending Fairbanks General Code Sec. 46-80 Drinking in Public to Exempt Certain Outdoor Recreational Facilities. Introduced by Council Member Gibson.

The following was *ADVANCED* to the Regular Meeting of May 24, 2021:

Ordinance No. 6168 – An Ordinance to Amend FGC Sec. 74-151 to Include E-Cigarettes and Vaping Devices in the Definition of Tobacco Products Subject to Taxation Under Article V of Chapter 74. Introduced by Council Members Gibson, Therrien, and Rogers.

Additional information and copies of the above documents are available at the Office of the City Clerk, 800 Cushman Street, Fairbanks, Alaska, between the hours of 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. or visit our webpage at www.fairbanksalaska.us.

D. DANYIELLE SNIDER, MMC CITY CLERK